

RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2250687 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GDA Applied Energy Limited Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnershi	
Corporation-State Other U.K. Corporation Other U.K. Corporation	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying pariy(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Other Execution Date: 12/21/01	Corporation-State Cother U.K. Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ✓ Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,209,334
Additional number(s	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David B. Kirschstein, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue, 17th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-6105	
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. DAVID B. KIRSCUSTEIN Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Scover sheet, attachments, and document: SEPT 13 2002

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000088 1209334 10/16/2002 GTOW11

Form **PTO-1594**

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0365 Trademark: XPELAIR & Design

Reg. No.:

1,209,334

Reg. Dt.:

September 14, 1982

POWER OF ATTORNEY

APPLIED ENERGY PRODUCTS LIMITED hereby appoints David B. Kirschstein, Reg. No. 17244; Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27564; Martin W. Schiffmiller, Reg. No. 30421, and Lisa A. Pieroni, of KIRSCHSTEIN, OTTINGER, ISRAEL & SCHIFFMILLER, P.C., 489 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017-6105, members of the Bar of the State of New York, to prosecute the recordal of a trademark assignment on its behalf, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the recordation particulars.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C., whose postal address is 489 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017-6105, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

APPLIED ENERGY PRODUCTS LIMITED

Name: LEWIS TAYLOR
Title: ATTORNEY

Dated: SEPT 12, 2002

Nature of Authority under which signatory signs:

A person with legal authority to bind the Owner; or

A person with firsthand knowledge of the facts and actual or implied authority to act on behalf of the Owner; or

An attorney as defined in 37 C.F.R. 10.1(c) who has an actual or implied written or verbal power of attorney from the Owner.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0366



Company Details



Order

New

To display those company products available to purchase. please select the order button. (£50 max. order limit)

Name & Registered Office:

Company No. :00306008

APPLIED ENERGY PRODUCTS LIMITED Date of Incorporation: 14/10/1935

MORLEY WAY

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

WOODSTON

PETERBOROUGH

PE2 9JJ

Status: Active

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature Of Business (SIC(92)):

2971 - manufacture of electric domestic appliances

Accounting Reference Date: 31/03

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/03/2002 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 31/01/2004

Last Return Made Up To: 03/08/2002

Next Return Due: 31/08/2003

Last Members List: 03/08/2002 Fiche Weeded On: 26/02/1998

RECORDED: 10/09/2002

Previous Names

Date of Change:

Previous Name:

21/12/2001

GDA APPLIED ENERGY LIMITED

05/05/1999

REDRING ELECTRIC LIMITED

Branch Details

There are no branches associated with this company.

Oversea Company Information

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

http://ws2info.companieshouse.gov.uk/info/info.cgi?cname=APPLIED%20ENERGY%20... 05/09/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0367